

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3709 OF 2014

Suresh Bhawaniprasad Pardeshi .... Petitioner

**Versus**

Executive Engineer, Pune Public Works .... Respondents  
Dept. and Ors.

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16530 OF 2022  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3709 OF 2014

Executive Engineer, Pune Public Works .... Petitioners  
Dept. and Ors.

**Versus**

Suresh Bhawaniprasad Pardeshi .... Respondent

WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 443 OF 2014

Suresh Bhawaniprasad Pardeshi .... Petitioner

**Versus**

Atul Chavan, Executive Engineer and .... Respondents  
Ors.

-----

Adv. Rahul Shinde i/b Adv. Sanjay Kshirsagar, Advocate for the  
Petitioners.

Adv. P. G. Sawant, AGP, for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 – State.

-----

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024.**

**P.C. :**

1. Mr. Rahul Shinde holding for Sanjay Kshirsagar counsel for the Petitioner seeks accommodation.
2. At his request, stand over to 3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2024.

**( R. M. JOSHI, J.)**