

*rrpillai*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 443 OF 2014**

Shri Suresh Bhawani Prasad ... Petitioners  
Pardeshi

Vs.

Shri Atul Chavan Executive ... Respondents  
Engineer and Others

Mr. Sanjay Kshirsagar for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sachin H. Kankal, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026**

**ORDER :**

By way of last chance, at the request of AGP, stand over to 4<sup>th</sup> February 2026. To be listed under the caption for "Directions".

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**